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Q.1. PM Modi unveiled the national emblem weighing how many kilograms on the roof of the new 

Parliament House 

 A) 9,500 kg B) 8,500 kg 

 C) 7,500 kg D) 5,500 kg 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi has unveiled the 6.5 meter-tall National Emblem on top of the under-

construction new Parliament building. 

✓ The emblem made of bronze weighs 9,500 kg. A supporting steel structure of 6,500 kg was made to 

support its weight. 

✓ The emblem was created by Sunil Deore from Aurangabad and Laxman Vyas from Jaipur and the 

fabrication was carried out in Aurangabad, Jaipur and Delhi. 

✓ The State Emblem of India, as the national emblem of India is called, is an adaptation of the Lion Capital 

of Ashoka at Sarnath, preserved in the Sarnath Museum near Varanasi, India. The actual Sarnath 

capital features four Asiatic lions standing back to back, symbolizing power, courage, confidence and 

pride, mounted on a circular base 

✓ NEW PARLIAMENT BUILDING. 

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi will lay the foundation stone of the new Parliament building, nearly a 

hundred years after the foundation for the existing Parliament was laid by Duke of Connaught on 

February 12, 1921. 

✓ The new building would be a four-storey structure with a seating capacity of 1,224 and cost Rs 970 

crore. 

✓ It is expected that the structure would be completed by 2022, coinciding with 75 years of India's 

independence. 

✓ Artisans and sculptures from across the country would be employed the complete the new structure 

making it a symbol of Atmanirbhar Bharat (self-reliant India). 

✓ The structure would be built on an area of 64,500 sq m. The building will have space to accommodate 

888 MPs in Lok Sabha and 384 in Rajya Sabha. The existing building can seat 543 in Lok Sabha and 
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245 in Rajya Sabha. The expansion has been done keeping in mind the delimitation exercise scheduled 

to take place in 2026. 

✓ In September this year, Tata Projects Limited won the bid to construct the new parliament building at 

cost of Rs 861.90 crore. The new building will be constructed close to the existing one under the Central 

Vista redevelopment project. 

✓ The existing building is a British era building, designed by Edwin Lutyens and Herbert Baker who were 

responsible for planning and construction of New Delhi. 

✓ The Foundation Stone of the existing Parliament House was laid on February 12, 1921, and the 

construction took six years and cost Rs 83 lakh at that time. The opening ceremony was performed on 

January 18, 1927, by the then Governor-General of India, Lord Irwin. 
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Q.2. State of Food Security and Nutrition in the World 2022’ report was released by which 

organisation? 

 A) World Bank B) United Nations 

 C) World Economic Forum D) United Nations Environment Programme 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ The State of Food Security and Nutrition in the World (SOFI) 2022 

✓ FAO, International Fund for Agriculture Development, UNICEF, UN world food Programme and WHO 

have jointly released SOFI 2022. 

✓ Global hunger has increased: The world is moving further away from its goal of ending hunger (SDG 2: 

No Hunger), food insecurity and malnutrition in all its forms by 2030. (over 800 million were affected by 

hunger in 2021) 

✓ Over 8% will still face hunger by 2030 even if the global economic recovery is taken into consideration. 

✓ The gender gap in food insecurity is rising: It has continued to rise in 2021 — 31.9 per cent of women 

in the world were moderately or severely food insecure, compared with 27.6 per cent of men. 

✓ India has high undernourishment (about 16% of the population), wasting (about 17%), stunting (about 

31%) and low exclusive breastfeeding practice (only 58%) 

Q.3. The oldest documented light in the history of the universe, which was recently released, 

was captured by which telescope? 

 A) Hubble Space Telescope B) Voyager Space Telescope 

 C) Akash Space Telescope D) James Webb Space Telescope 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ NASA’s James Webb telescope beams first cosmic view of ‘deepest’ universe. 

✓ The first image from the $10 billion James Webb Space Telescope is the farthest humanity has ever 

seen in both time and distance, closer to the dawn of time and the edge of the universe. 

✓ The world’s biggest and most powerful space telescope rocketed away last December from French 

Guiana in South America. It reached its lookout point 1 million miles (1.6 million kilometers) from Earth 

in January. 

✓ NASA is collaborating on Webb with the European and Canadian space agencies 
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✓ Webb is considered the successor to the highly successful, but aging Hubble Space Telescope. Hubble 

has stared as far back as 13.4 billion years. It found the light wave signature of an extremely bright 

galaxy in 2016 

✓ National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) 

Founded : 1958 

Headquarters : Washington, D.C 

Motto : For the Benefit of All 

14th Administrator : Bill Nelson 

Q.4. Which state secured the 1st position in the delta ranking of the Shyama Prasad Mukherji 

Rurban Mission (SPMRM) in the month of June 2022? 

 A) Kerala B) Gujarat 

 C) Jharkhand D) Telangana 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ The Union Ministry of Rural Development has released the delta ranking of Shyama Prasad Mukherji 

Rurban Mission (SPMRM), in which Jharkhand secured the first position in the delta ranking with a 

composite score of 76.19 in the month of June 2022. 

✓ Jharkhand has secured eighth place in overall ranking and improved its score by 1.93 compared to May 

2022 which is the highest improvement among the 34 states and union territories. 

✓ Jharkhand ranks first across India in the Delta ranking followed by Puducherry and Assam. 

✓ The Centre had launched the mission in 2016 with an objective of stimulating local economic 

development, enhancing basic services and creating well planned Rurban clusters. 

✓ Shyama Prasad Mukherji Rurban Mission was launched in 2016. 

✓ Shyama Prasad Mukherji Rurban Mission is a scheme launched by the Ministry of Rural Development 

(MoRD) in 2016. 

✓ It aims to deliver integrated project-based infrastructure in rural areas. 

✓ Shyama Prasad Mukherji Rurban Mission is a Centrally Sponsored Scheme (CSS). 

✓ The Provision of Urban Amenities to Rural Areas (PURA) was the predecessor to Shyama Prasad 

Mukherji Rurban Mission 

✓ There are 2 categories of clusters under Shyama Prasad Mukherji Rurban Mission: 

✓ Non-Tribal 
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✓ Tribal 

 

Q.5. Which ministry has signed an MoU with the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare with an aim 

to eliminate TB in India by 2025? 

 A) Minister of AYUSH 

 B) Ministry of Panchayati Raj 

 C) Ministry of Women and Child Development 

 D) Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Union Health Ministry and Panchayati Raj Ministry have signed an MoU with the aim to eliminate TB in 

India. 

✓ The MoU will forge inter-Ministerial collaboration and strategic partnerships with the aim to achieving 

the Prime Minister’s ambitious target of eliminating TB in India by 2025. 

✓ This MoU will serve as a milestone to achieve the objective and target of TB Free India Campaign. 

✓ In 2018, Prime Minister Narendra Modi launched the TB Free India Campaign at the New Delhi. 

✓ It was launched to eliminate TB in India by 2025, five years ahead of the target of 2030 set by the United 

Nations (UN) Sustainable Development Goal (SDG) and as a commitment to fighting diseases in India, 

which has the highest burden of TB in the world. 

✓ The “TB Harega, Desh Jeetega” campaign to end TB in India was launched in 2019 by the then Union 

Health Minister Dr. Harsh Vardhan. 

JHARKHAND IN NEWS 2022 
➢ Prime Minister Narendra Modi inaugurated Deoghar airport in Jharkhand. It has been constructed 

at a cost of Rs 401 crore 

➢ Jharkhand has secured the first position in the Delta Ranking for the month of June under the 

Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rurban Mission Scheme. 

➢ Sarhul is the festival of the New Year celebrated in the state of Jharkhand by the tribal 

communities as part of the local Sarna religion. 

➢ World Health Organization to award Jharkhand for tobacco control 

➢ Jharkhand’s Jamtara became country’s 1st district with library in every village 
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✓ Giriraj Singh : Minister of Rural Development; and  Minister of Panchayati Raj  

✓ Constituency : Begusarai, Bihar 

✓ Mansukh Mandaviya : Minister of Health and Family Welfare;   

✓ and Minister of Chemicals and Fertilizers  

✓ Rajayasabha MP : Gujarat 

Q.6. National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) and Maharashtra Metro has achieved world 

record for constructing the longest double-decker viaduct in Nagpur. What is the length of 

this double decker bridge? 

 A) 6.45 km B) 4.32 km 

 C) 3.14 km D) 5.87 km 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) and Nagpur metro (Maharashtra) rail project has set a new 

record for building the longest double-decker (3.14 km) viaduct with an elevated highway, and Metro 

Rail supported on a single-column pier. 

✓ This project has led to savings on land acquisition and construction costs and also reduced the travel 

time to the city’s airport. 

✓ This double-decker viaduct made possible a three-layered transport corridor with the first layer occupied 

by pre-existing highway, the second layer by a flyover highway, and the third layer by Nagpur metro 

rail. 

✓ The flyover highway is built at the height of 9 meters, and the metro at 20 meters. While 2.7 km of this 

multi-layered corridor has a four-lane road on its second level, half km has a six-lane road. 

✓ The three metro stations built along this double-decker viaduct are Chhatrapati chowk, Jayaprakash 

Nagar and Ujjwal Nagar. 

✓ Asia Book of Records and India Book of Records have recognized this engineering feat. They have 

also recognized another record of constructing three metro stations on a double-decker viaduct 

Q.7. Which of the following Aerospace Companies has signed an agreement with Hindustan 

Aeronautics Limited (HAL) to create a new joint venture intended to develop helicopter 

engines? 

 A) Boeing Rotorcraft Systems B) Safran Helicopter Engines 

 C) National Aerospace Laboratories D) Tata Advanced Systems 
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  Answer : B   .   

✓ Hindustan Aeronautics (HAL) and Safran Helicopter Engines have signed an agreement to create a 

new joint venture intended to develop helicopter engines. 

✓ Both the companies will establish a new aero-engine company in India, dedicated to the development, 

production, sales and support of helicopter engines. 

✓ The partners will extend their long-lasting partnership by establishing a new aero-engine company in 

India. It will be dedicated to the development, production, sales and support of helicopter engines and 

one of its main objectives will be to meet the requirements of HAL and Ministry of Defence’s future 

helicopters, including the 13-tonne IMRH (Indian Multi-Role Helicopter). 

✓ HAL and Safran Helicopter Engines already have multiple partnerships, including the Shakti engine, 

which powers HAL-produced helicopters, including the Dhruv, Rudra and the Light Combat Helicopter 

(LCH). The Ardiden 1U variant also powers the new light utility helicopter (LUH). 

✓ Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) 

Founded : 1940 

Headquarters : Bangalore, Karnataka 

Chairman & MD : R Madhavan 

Q.8. Prime Minister Narendra Modi was laid the foundation stone of Deogarh airport in which 

state? 

 A) Chhattisgarh B) Bihar 

 C) Jharkhand D) Uttar Pradesh 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi has unveiled developmental projects of more than Rs 16,800 crores in 

Deoghar which includes the inauguration of an international airport and an In-Patient Department (IPD) 

and Operation Theatre services at AIIMS in Deoghar. 

✓ The Prime Minister laid the foundation stone of Deogarh airport in Jharkhand on May 25, 2018. 

✓ It will be the second international airport in Jharkhand after Ranchi. Prior to 2014, India had 74 airports 

in India but in seven years, 66 new airports have been established taking the total to 140 airports 

(including heliports and water domes) as of April, 2022. 

✓ The Deoghar Airport has been constructed at an estimated cost of around Rs. 400 crores. The terminal 

building of the airport is equipped to handle over five lakh passengers annually. 
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✓ Under the UDAN scheme, more than 420 routes are operationalized as of June, 2022. More than 1.79 

lakh flights have flown under this scheme. UDAN scheme has immensely benefited several sectors 

pan-India including Hilly States, North-Eastern region, and Islands. 

✓ The Prime Minister has dedicated to the nation the In-Patient Department (IPD) and Operation Theatre 

services at AIIMS, Deoghar. 

✓ The PM laid the foundation of AIIMS Deoghar on May 25, 2018. The setting up of new AIIMS at Deoghar 

will help in achieving the dual purpose of providing super specialty health care to the population while 

also helping to create a large pool of doctors and other health workers in this region. 

✓ There were only seven AIIMS before 2014. During the last eight years, 16 AIIMS have been approved. 

Out of these 16 AIIMS, MBBS classes and OPD services have started in 10 new AIIMS. Limited IPD 

services have also been operationalized in six AIIMS. 

Q.9. Which IIT has announced that it will be launching a USD 2.5 million project to install nearly 

1,400 sensors in rural blocks of Uttar Pradesh and Bihar? 

 A) IIT Kanpur B) IIT Madras 

 C) IIT Bombay D) IIT Hyderabad 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Kanpur has announced that it will be launching a USD 2.5 million 

project to install nearly 1,400 sensors in rural blocks of Uttar Pradesh and Bihar. 

✓ The institute is looking forward to launching this project to bolster the measurement of air pollution in 

rural India. 

✓ The 3-year pilot project is expected to pave the way for a national network of air quality sensors in rural 

India. 

Q.10. Garden Reach Shipbuilders and Engineers Ltd (GRSE) signed an agreement with which 

state government to build next-gen electric ferry? 

 A) Kerala B) Maharashtra 

 C) Uttar Pradesh D) West Bengal 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ The Garden Reach Shipbuilders and Engineers Ltd, a Mini Ratna Category 1 Defence PSU and a 

leading warship building company in India, signed a contract with the West Bengal Government for the 
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design and construction of the next-generation electric ferry that will pave the way for reducing carbon 

emission in the water transport sector in the state. 

✓ This Green vessel has the potential to replace the conventional diesel engine driven ferries operated in 

the Hooghly River. The arrival of the electric ferry shall transform the inland water transport system in 

National Waterway- 1 (NW-1), which is being developed from Haldia to Varanasi under the Ministry of 

Shipping 

✓ The zero-emission electric ferry will be powered by a 210-kWh liquid-cooled energy storage solution 

and have solar panels mounted on the roof. It will be 24-metre long with an aluminum Catamaran hull 

and twin propellers. Its piercing hull design will allow an operating speed of 8 knots and a maximum of 

10 knot. 

✓ National Waterway -1 connects Haldia to Allahabad. 

✓ It runs across the Ganges, Bhagirathi, and Hoogli river system. 

✓ It is the longest waterway in India (1,620km). 

Q.11. Members of Colombo Security Conclave successfully concluded the 6th Deputy National 

Security Adviser level meeting in Kochi recently. Which country is not a member of Colombo 

Security Conclave? 

 A) Nepal B) Mauritius 

 C) Maldives D) Sri Lanka 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ The 6th Deputy National Security Adviser level meeting of the members of Colombo Security Conclave 

was held in Kochi. The member states are India, Maldives, Mauritius and Sri Lanka. Delegations from 

Bangladesh and Seychelles participated as Observers. 

✓ The participants discussed the implementation of the Roadmap for Cooperation for 2022-23 and the 

decisions taken at the 5th NSA level meeting of the Colombo Security Conclave on 9-10 March 2022 

in the Maldives on Maritime Safety and Security along with countering terrorism and radicalization. 

✓ The first Deputy National Security Advisor level meeting was held virtually between India, Sri Lanka 

and the Maldives in August last year. 

✓ The meeting identified four pillars of cooperation under the Colombo Security Conclave. These included 

marine safety and security, terrorism and radicalization, trafficking and organized crime and cyber 

security. 
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Q.12. Which country recently became the 68th Country to Join Interpol’s Child Sexual Exploitation 

Database? 

 A) Japan B) Russia 

 C) India D) China 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ India is the 68th country among the total 195 members of the Interpol to have access to this database 

and software, which will be available to the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) — nodal body for 

INTERPOL coordination in India as it is the country’s National Central Bureau. 

✓ The International Child Sexual Exploitation (ICSE) database uses video and image comparison to 

analyze child sexual exploitation material (CSEM) and make connections between victims, abusers and 

places. 

✓ Detectives in all 68 countries can exchange information and notes with their colleagues across the 

world. 

✓ Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI)  

Founded : 1942 

Headquarters : New Delhi 

Motto : Industry, Impartiality, Integrity 

Director General : Subodh Kumar Jaiswal 

✓ International Criminal Police Organization (INTERPOL) 

Headquarters : Lyon, France 

President : Ahmed Nasser Al Raisi (UAE) 

Total Member : 194 

Q.13. Which has become the first railway station in India to be equipped with augmented reality 

screens? 

 A) Vijayawada Railway Station 

 B) Anand Vihar Terminal 

 C) Hazrat Nizamuddin Railway Station 

 D) Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminus 

  Answer : D    .   
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✓ The Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminus in Mumbai has become the first railway station in India to be 

equipped with augmented reality screens. 

✓ The futuristic technology will allow passengers at the station to get real-time digitized time table with a 

dedicated scrolling screen and railway information for an engaging experience. 

✓ The passengers will also be able to meet animals, witness magic tricks and snowfall, and visit any place 

in the world virtually. The project at Mumbai’s busiest railway station aims to generate revenue for 

Central Railway and offer passengers fun and infotainment during wait periods. The Central Railways 

is looking to bring in around Rs 50 lakhs in revenues in five years. 

Q.14. Brijendra Kumar Syngal passed away recently. He was the father of ___in India. 

 A) Fax B) Computer 

 C) Internet D) Email 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ Brijendra Kumar Syngal former chairman of Videsh Sanchar Nigam Limited (VSNL) passed away. He 

was 82. 

✓ Syngal, who has been acknowledged as the father of the Indian Internet, was known for his strong 

views and fearlessness in taking on the establishment. 

✓ As the Chairman of VSNL, he was unofficially known as the ‘bulldozer’ for his ability to push through 

bureaucratic hurdles, as a result of which VSNL grew from a $125 million company in 1991 into a $1.65 

billion communications giant by 1998. 

Q.15. An Artificial Intelligence-based tool named 'PIVOT' has been developed by the researchers 

of which IIT institution? 

 A) IIT Delhi B) IIT Kharagpur 

 C) IIT Kanpur D) IIT Madras 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ An artificial intelligence-based tool named 'PIVOT' has been developed by researchers from the Indian 

Institute of Technology Madras (IIT Madras).  

✓ PIVOT is capable of predicting cancer causing genes in patients. This AI-based tool will help in 

developing strategies for personalized cancer treatment.  

✓ PIVOT is designed to predict the genes that are responsible for causing cancer. 
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Q.16. World Peace Forum 2022 was organized in which of the following country? 

 A) Russia B) China 

 C) India D) Spain 

  Answer : B    .  

✓ World Peace Forum 2022 was held in China. Let us tell you that the tenth edition of World Peace Forum 

2022 was organized by Tsinghua University in Beijing.  

✓ As a part of the World Peace Forum, a panel discussion on “BRICS Cooperation: Opportunities and 

Challenges” was held. India participates in other international organizations like ASEAN. It is a founding 

member of the ASEAN Summit. Another important contribution by the BRICS countries is the creation 

of a “New Development Bank”. India actively supports development in countries like Uruguay and 

Bangladesh through this development bank. 

Q.17. Which Expressway is being developed as the first elevated urban expressway in India? 

 A) Dwarka Expressway B) Purvanchal Expressway 

 C) Lucknow Agra Expressway D) Delhi–Meerut Expressway 

  Answer : A    .  

✓ Dwarka Expressway is being developed as the first elevated urban expressway in India. 

✓ The expressway will connect Dwarka in Delhi to Gurugram in Haryana. 

✓ It is being developed at a total cost of 9,000 crore rupees with a total length of 29 km. 

✓ It is also popularly known as the Northern Peripheral Road. 

✓ It will open to traffic in 2023 and relieve congestion on the Delhi-Gurugram Expressway. 

Q.18. Who has been appointed as the Chairman & Managing Director (CMD) of Goa Shipyard 

Limited (GSL)? 

 A) Rajesh Talwar B) Alok Chakrawal 

 C) Ramesh Kandula D) Brajesh Kumar Upadhyay 

  Answer : D    .  

✓ The Public Enterprises Selection Board (PESB) panel has appointed Brajesh Kumar Upadhyay as 

Chairman & Managing Director (CMD) of Goa Shipyard Limited (GSL). 

✓ Currently, he is serving as Director (Operations) in the GSL. 
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✓ He joined GSL as a trainee manager in 1991. 

✓ GSL is a Miniratna Public sector undertaking (PSU) under the Ministry of Defence. 

Q.19. Reserve Bank of India has approved the appointment of whom as part-time Chairman of 

Karur Vysya Bank for three years? 

 A) Shanti Lal Jain B) Mukesh Kumar Jain 

 C) L. V. Prabhakar D) Meena Hemchandra 

  Answer : D    .  

✓ Reserve Bank of India has approved the appointment of former RBI executive Meena Hemchandra as 

part-time Chairman of Karur Vysya Bank for three years. 

✓ In May 2022, the bank had recommended Hemchandra's candidature for the position of non-executive 

independent (part-time) chairperson of the bank to the RBI for approval. 

✓ Hemchandra was the Executive Director of RBI from June 2015 to Nov 2017. 

✓ Karur Vysya Bank 

Founded : 1916 

Headquarters : Karur, Tamil Nadu 

Chairmam : N. S. Srinath 

MD & CEO :  Ramesh Babu 

Tagline : Smart Way to Bank 

Q.20. How many medals did India win including four gold at the Asian Under-20 Wrestling 

Championships in Manama, Bahrain? 

 A) 18 B) 16 

 C) 20 D) 22 

  Answer : D    .  

✓ India bagged 22 medals including four gold in the Asian U-20 Wrestling Championships in Manama, 

Bahrain. 

✓ Besides the four gold medals, India claimed nine silver and nine bronze medals in the event. 

✓ Among the 22 medals, the women's team won 10 medals including 3 gold through Priyanka, Arju and 

Antrim. 

✓ Freestyle wrestler Sujeet won the fourth gold medal for India in the 65kg weight class 
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Q.21. Who has won his first gold medal at the International Shooting Sport Federation (ISSF) 

World Cup stage at Changwon in South Korea? 

 A) Sartaj Singh Tiwana B) Arjun Babuta 

 C) Singhraj Adhana D) Varun Tomar 

  Answer : B    .  

✓ In Shooting, India’s Arjun Babuta has won his first gold medal at the International Shooting Sport 

Federation (ISSF) World Cup stage at Changwon in South Korea. 

✓ He defeated Tokyo 2020 silver medallist Lucas Kozeniesky of the USA 17-9 in the final on 11 July 2022. 

✓ Arjun had also topped the eight-men ranking round with a score of 261.1. 

✓ Israel’s Sergey Richter settled for bronze 

✓ International Shooting Sport Federation (ISSF)  

Founded : 1907 

Headquarters : Munich, Germany 

President : Vladimir Lisin 

Membership :150 

Q.22. PM Narendra Modi will participate in the ____ I2U2 (India-Israel-UAE-USA) Leaders’ Virtual 

Summit in July 2022. 

 A) First 

 B) Second 

 C) Third 

 D) Fourth 

  Answer : A    .  

✓ PM Narendra Modi will participate in the First I2U2 (India-Israel-UAE-USA) Leaders’ Virtual Summit on 

14 July 2022. 

✓ PM of Israel Yair Lapid, President of the UAE Mohammed bin Zayed Al Nahyan and President of the 

USA Joseph R. Biden will also participate in it. 

✓ The I2U2 Grouping was conceptualized during the meeting of the Foreign Ministers of the four countries 

held on 18th October 2021. 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      18 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

Q.23. PM Modi inaugurated the revamped Baba Baidyanathdham temple area in which state 

under Prasad scheme of Ministry of Tourism? 

 A) Odisha B) Jharkhand 

 C) Chhattisgarh D) Uttar Pradesh 

  Answer : B    .  

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi inaugurated Deoghar airport in Jharkhand on 12 July 2022. 

✓ It has been constructed at a cost of Rs 401 crore. 

✓ He also inaugurated the revamped Baba Baidyanathdham temple area under Prasad scheme of 

Ministry of Tourism. 

✓ He also inaugurated 13 development projects and laid foundation stones for 12 development schemes 

worth over 16000 crore Rupees. 

Q.24. POP-FAME, a new fuel which was found in the news, was developed from which source? 

 A) Hydrogen B) Bacterium 

 C) Biomass D) Plastic 

  Answer : B    .  

✓ A fuel named POP-FAME has been developed from bacteria (streptomyces) in the US. It has an energy 

density greater than that of Petrol and other rocket fuel 

 

 

 

 

Q.1. Shyama Prasad Mukherji Rurban Mission was launched in _. 

 A) 2017 B) 2016 

 C) 2015 D) 2014 

  Answer : B   .     

✓ Shyama Prasad Mukherji Rurban Mission is a scheme launched by the Ministry of Rural Development 

(MoRD) in 2016. 

✓ It aims to deliver integrated project-based infrastructure in rural areas 
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Q.2. The objective of Shyama Prasad Mukherji Rurban Mission is development of ___ 

 A) Well planned rurban clusters B) Individual villages 

 C) Semi-urban centres D) Urban centres 

  Answer : A    . 

Q.3. __ scheme launched by the Central Government aims at development of rural growth 

clusters which have latent potential for growth. 

 A) Soil Health Card  

 B) Shyama Prasad Mukherji Rurban Mission 

 C) Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana  

 D) National RU URBAN Mission 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.4. Deoghar Airport also known as Baba Baidyanath Airport, is located in which district of 

Jharkhand? 

 A) Deoghar B) Ramgarh 

 C) Hazaribagh D) Dhanbad 

  Answer : A    .   

Q.5. Which countries are the members of the recently formed ‘I2U2 Grouping’? 

 A) Japan, Russia, USA and Israel B) India, Israel, USA and UAE 

 C) China , India, Russia and Brazil D) USA, UK , Canada and Australia 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.6. Who is known as the Father of Internet? 

 A) Donald Davies B) Steve Jobs 

 C) Bill Gates D) Vint Cerf 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ Vint Cerf, along with Robert E. Kahn is known as the father of internet. He was awarded the U.S. 

National Medal of Technology in 1997. 
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Q.7. INTERPOL has its headquarters in __ 

 A) Germany B) France 

 C) Switzerland D) Spain 

  Answer : B   . 

Q.8. NASA launched world's largest and most powerful space telescope in December 2021. 

What is the name of the telescope? 

 A) Spitzer Space Telescope B) James Webb Space Telescope 

 C) Hubble Space Telescope  D) Extremely Large Telescope 

  Answer : B   .  

✓ The world's largest and most powerful space telescope rocketed away on 25 Dec 2021 to behold light 

from the first stars and galaxies. 

✓ NASA's James Webb Space Telescope soared from French Guiana on South America's northeastern 

coast, on a European Ariane rocket. 

✓ The $10 billion observatory hurtled toward its destination one million miles (1.6 million kilometres) away. 

Q.9. The National emblem of India has been taken from 

 A) the pillar of Sanchi B) the pillar of Sarnath 

 C) the pillar of Allahabad D) the pillar of Lumbini 

  Answer : B   . 

✓ National Emblem of India has been taken from Ashok Pillar, Sarnath, Uttar Pradesh on 26th January 

1950. 

✓ The emblem is adopted by Madhav Sawhney. 

✓ It has the motto "Satyamev Jayate" written in the Devnagari script. 

✓ The motto has been taken from Mundak Upanishad. 

Q.10. On which day was the National Emblem of India adopted? 

 A) 26 January 1949 B) 26 January 1950 

 C) 26 January 1952 D) 26 January 1951 

  Answer : B   . 
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Q.11. Which artist sketched the National Emblem in the original copy of the Constitution? 

 A) Nandlal Bos B) Dinanath Bhargava 

 C) Jatin Das D) Kanu Desai 

  Answer : B   . 

✓ Dinanath Bhargava is the man who sketched and illuminated India's national emblem, the Lion Capital 

of Ashoka. 

✓ He was an Indian painter of international fame.  

✓ He was one of the students of Shantiniketan art guru Nandalal Bose. 
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